LLeevviittoorr  SSeerriieess  IIII
AAiirr--CCoooolleedd  CCoonnddeennsseerrss
OOppeerraattiinngg
aanndd
IInnssttaallllaattiioonn
MMaannuuaall
Levitor Series II Air Cooled Condensers (PN E208035_B)
TABLE OF CONTENTS

units contain the UL, cUL, and CSA labels to indicate the unit was manufactured using acceptable
practices by the governing bodies.
MODEL KEY: L A V A – 2  4  4  10  M
Levitor   Voltage In
 A – 208-230/1/60 (LAVB only)
Tube Diameter   K – 208-230/3/60
A – 3/8” M – 460/3/60
E – 1/2" P – 575/3/60
 U – 380/3/50
Air Discharge   W – 415/3/50
V – Vertical
H – Horizontal Fins Per Inch
X – Hinged Vertical Airflow 08, 10 or 12
E – Hinged Horizontal Airflow
 No. Rows Deep
Fan/Motor Combination   2, 3, or 4
A – 30” Fan, 1 HP, 850 RPM
B – 24” Fan, 0.5 HP, 1140 RPM No. Fans Long
C – 30” Fan, 1.5 HP, 850 RPM 1 to 7 for 24” fan units
E – 30” Fan, 0.5 HP, 575 RPM 1 to 6 for 30” fan units
F – 30” Fan, 1.5 HP, 1140 RPM
 No. Fans Wide
 1 for single-wide units (inline)
 2 for double-wide units (side-by-side)
Levitor Series II Air Cooled Condensers (PN E208035_B)
                                                                             2
2.2 30” UNIT DIMENSIONS AND MOTOR AMPS
Figure 1 and Table 1 contain the overall dimensions, bolt hole locations, and motor amp draws for all of
the 30” diameter fan units.
FIGURE 1             30” UNIT DRAWINGS
TABLE 1            30” UNIT DIMENSIONS
 DIMENSIONS (inches)  DIMENSIONS (inches)
MODEL L W H** A B C MODEL L W H** A B C
LAV_11*** 58 45.25 54 - 54 41.25 - - - - - - -
LAV_12*** 112 45.25 54 108 - 41.25 LAV_22*** 112 90.5 54 108 - 86.5
LAV_13*** 166 45.25 54 108 54 41.25 LAV_23*** 166 90.5 54 108 54 86.5
LAV_14*** 220 45.25 54 108 - 41.25 LAV_24*** 220 90.5 54 108 - 86.5
LAV_15*** 274 45.25 58.5 108 54 41.25 LAV_25*** 274 90.5 58.5 108 54 86.5
LEV_16*** 328 45.25 58.5 108 - 41.25 LEV_26*** 328 90.5 58.5 108 - 86.5
  * - Connection size is determined by computerized circuiting program.  See drawing with unit.
 ** - Includes standard 22” legs.  Increase height accordingly if 30”, 36”, 42”, 48”, or 60” extended legs
are used. If the 48” or 60” extended legs are used, every fan section down the length of the unit has a
leg and gusset.  60” legs also have cross bracing.  Legs, gussets, and bracing require field installation.
See unit drawing for details.
*** - Rows & FPI
Levitor Series II Air Cooled Condensers (PN E208035_B)
                                                                             3
Levitor Series II Air Cooled Condensers (PN E208035_B)
                                                                             4
2.3 30” UNIT MOTOR AMPS
The following table contains the motor amps for the available fan motors.
TABLE 2                30” UNIT FULL LOAD MOTOR AMPS
MODEL 208/230/3/60 460/3/60 575/3/60 MODEL 208/230/3/60 460/3/60 575/3/60
ONE FAN WIDE 1 HP 850 RPM TWO FANS WIDE 1 HP 850 RPM
LAVA11*** 4.4 2.0 1.5 - - - -
LAVA12*** 8.8 4.0 3.0 LAVA22*** 17.6 8.0 6.0
LAVA13*** 13.2 6.0 4.5 LAVA23*** 26.4 12.0 9.0
LAVA14*** 17.6 8.0 6.0 LAVA24*** 35.2 16.0 12.0
LAVA15*** 22.0 10.0 7.5 LAVA25*** 44.0 20.0 15.0
LEVA16*** 26.4 12.0 9.0 LEVA26*** 52.8 24.0 18.0
ONE FAN WIDE 1.5 HP 850 RPM TWO FANS WIDE 1.5 HP 850 RPM
MODEL 208/230/3/60 460/3/60 575/3/60 MODEL 208/230/3/60 460/3/60 575/3/60
LAVC11*** 6.0 3.0 2.5 - - - -